- 7. Mutual payments on export and import tractizens of enterprises, organizations, and agencies of the Republic of Tajikistan with reign partners though accounts of firms in foreign banks shall be prohibited.
- 8. The Government of the Republic of Taişitan along with the National Bank of the Republic of Tajikistan and beer entities concerned shallstermine the procedure of the export and import supervision anutosnit proposals to improve taxation of exports and imports.
- 9. For coordination of the issues relating **he** practical implementation of the Program of Economic Reforms in the Republic of Tajikistan for 1996, a Governmental Commission shall be set up, which will consist of:
 - x the Prime-Minister of the Republic $\overline{\mathbf{o}}$ a jikistan as the Chairman of the Governmental Commission;

Members of the Governmental Commission:

- x the Chairman the National Bank of the Republic of Tajikistan;
- x the Minister of Finance of the Republic of Tajikistan;

The Decree No. 424 of the President of the Repub Tajikistan on Liberalization of Currency and Export Operations and Measures to EnsurepOlate Return of the Currency Proceeds to the Republic of Tajikistan, Item 5, of Februa 24, 1996 shall be amended as below:

Item 5: The period of payments for othexports shall be not more than 120 days.

President of the Republic of ajikistan

E. Rahmonov

Dushanbe, July 13, 1999, No. 1249